
 
 

 
 

What’s On 
 
 
NOTE: Please check Skoolbag\Edumate for more information and times. 
 

Term 4 – Week 1 

Thursday 17 October Year 12 HSC Examinations (Thu 17 October – Mon 11 Nov) 

 Year 6 Camp 

 2020 Kindergarten Orientation 

 Years 7-11 Senior School Music Festival 

Friday 18 October Problem Solving National Finals (Fri 18 – Sun 20 Oct) 

Saturday 19 October  Years 7-11 Cadets Rifle Shoot Excursion 

 
 

Term 4 - Week 2 

Monday 21 October Year 12 HSC Examinations (Thu 17 Oct – Mon 11 Nov) 

 Year 6 GATEWAYS Journeys Excursion 

 Years 7-11 Senior School Music Festival  

Thursday 24 October  Years 9 and 10 Food Technology Excursion 

Friday 25 October  PHPA Committee Meeting 

 Years 4-6 Learn to Surf Excursion 

Saturday 26 October  Year 8-9 World Challenge Nepal Urban Training Day 
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